T IMaxX SPEEO TECHNOLOGY

\ S S T

MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY

SPECIFICATION: 1:10 Drift Car _ A2 ey :
WHEELBASE: _257mm 2 ,___‘_“_ji' N
HEX TO HEX WIDTH: F177 R170 e

DRIVE MODE: RWD
CASTER: Adjustable &/ 8/ 10/ 12 degrees

FULL BALL BEARING ww\ww.rec-rmst.com

HYDRAULIC DAMPER SET #EPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT MOTICE



N oS
—a \ W o

1/10 SCALE RC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR aX{SEEEOITEC HITO L OG5

110091
4 - 2 T
110100 / i Ny, 110047 A
Y ,230..1.3.3 230141 230144 ! Y/ l.‘\,\c/fﬂt‘ﬂ ncluded)
820017
600003 12008
(not included)
1oz 310119
¥ 120018
230071 K‘g 820017 230141

S @ o
@ .

;3?3

) | 4 7 s 210057
120013 ) Py
e 230082
230135 / C g ¥ s et
] =5 130004
: P SRR
3“0029 -\# 230141 10013

310122R

=5

110005
Ly

230085 \ﬁ‘ﬁ’
T oo

841015
(not included) 230068

; 130032
230073 - Brushless 230139

601025

=% 6, : =
(7= 110002 - (not ncuded) i) T 7 qy 20071
S0 230085 | | 148022P B
110047 / @\_;won
e 120017 110063
210161
230058 210161

230144 210001

N

230144 F

- _L-.
210433
10433 /1!'@!?0_ S roos

so102r
< lnot included)

230035

"’Jﬁg\/
230058
Fe =

2y

i

Front-520103
Fear- 820104

110098 - 110026 .~

110048
230092

| Y
b\_'!_ﬂ_w R .

110101

|
&




210379

230069 210381

110026

N [
ol
(" 230084

110002
210161
110078

230060

230082

520030

820007 N% &(M 310001 2105100R
= 2 2100704 9/ /M
120001 /( '

2100830

310008
820018

110017 230041
v

2100704

110015

é o S
= 130038
(not included)

310048

110005 2100630 y

RMX 2.5 Classic 3




W 25 Necessary tools and accessories for [ RMX 2.5 Classic ] assembly
NN\ (C/5ssic G et RMIX 25 Classic R TRERH:

e x{sEEediTECH D OGS
1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR
NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY IR®R®R
[(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) =Ml
/;;_ 1
1.5 L wrench .':'/./
1.5L EF |
II I | =]
Hex )
Hobby knife
2T
} N
3 I - i I h
7 i |
2.0 L wrench Screwdriver
2.0 L &F WHET
Hex
— 4 )
et P _
g , A B .
v . ; Scissors
b / g
2.5 L wrench \\\ 3
25LiRF gl ek
Hex I
P Lo
/-)K---rﬂ_ _--\q—-h-‘)
f_-,---;\-- i - = Side cutter
) &5 4 pg®
i . S
5.5 x40 wrench
5.5 4.0 HEF
D
- - Needle nose pliers
@ RS P
5.5 & 7.0 alum. wrench Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely
55870 BMET for your [RMX 2.5 Classic] best performance!
B e8RS T W LR [RMX 2.5 Classic] ST |

RMX 2.5 Classic 4



ONFIGURATIO!
DIAGRAM
ECEm

Please choose the confiquration according to

individual demands.
T AT R T e TR )

N =
TN oo

1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMAMNCE DRIFT CAR

Y,

RAMX Motor LCG Mode (Original setting)
RMMEB ST, (FE )

RMX Motor HCG Mode1
RN B

—
—

RMX Motor HCG Mode2
RM R OS2

RRX Mode - need to

purchase 210660 additionally

RRX#ED - |AH 210560 RMXERRRXEMM

RMX 2.5 Classic &



7z PARTS BAG l

/]
_ / 'i.?s-f T

: g Front lower arm X2
= 4
i H R

=\@.'\ \

N\

(o] 20 [o) |

nsion mount (-2.0) X2
& 2,00

o=

Sus
H#

LN nJ

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm  *1
W ER 5 0.5mm

5.8%26 Adjuster X2
Frigas

= —  2.5X3 Shaftbush X2
Q) | WBONRE

=y 2.6%1 Shaft bush x2
O [ R E

=y | 3X5.5% 3 Spacer X4
= e

=y 3X5.6%2 Spacer X2
et d B

-

2 5X46 Arm shaft X2
S

M3 %40 screw X2
HEE L)

|

AT RV LA

M3 X 16 screw X2
B

M3 X8 screw X4
TR B

4.8 Ball connector L %2
HmEE (R

:]i-

- FRONT LOWER ARM
T

AB=ZEW Front lower arm assembly

TN HR
© 5.8 X 26 Adjuster

€ 3X55X3 Spacer
o

~ Lo /;‘4-\
“IB A
. [
O 2X55X2 - R
Spacer
@ 3X55X3 Spacer 8 ’
Dl
)P

0 48Ball
connector L

A € 2.5%46 Amm shaft
st

Q
i 2.5X1 Shaft bush
BEXY Attaching front lower arm

AT R

@ Suspension mount
spacer 0.5mm

# Please keep the rest parts for
the next steps.

HEFEEEERRIRESR

@ mM3x16

6 M3 x40

& 2.5%3 Shaft bush

\J @ M3x1s
@& 2.5 X3 Shaft bush :
A

=4 @ 3X5.5X3 Spacer

© Front lower arm " @3x55%2

Py Specer
6__ S

X5.5X *-- =
A @ 3X55X3 Spacer % =)
) © 2.5X46 Arm shaft € 4.8 Ball connector L @s58x ?s\———/

Adjuster

{8 2.5%1 Shaft bush

RMX 2.5 Classic 6



% PARTS BAG I < REAR LOWER ARM

==
MTEW Rear lower arm assembly
TR

5 @ 2.5 X3 Shaft bush

5@ RS Y © 2,53 Shaft bush R

—

X
;i?éllnuwerarm 2 @ 48x%45
Ball connector

@ Rear lower arm

- s <
(O] -2.0 [ O)
\ .t.J ) 2 ot i a:_{“ ;

S

b

© 2.5 %46 Arm shaft

Suspension mount (-2.0) 1

e 2o © 2.5%1 Shaft bush o WD inosie N
a— : © 2.5%1 Shaft bush

, O +1.0 O .

Suspension mount (+1.0) *1

THEME (+1.0)

LTFY Attaching rear lower arm

Tl ik TR

If“\| f "\IJ

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm *2
MR R 0. 5mm

[ I
2 5 X46 Arm shaft X2
RS

@ 2.5 3 Shaft bush 2
\&) - WOREE

+ For more downstroke,
please cut off the part
as diagrams.

OMIABTTITE  FAEE
TR -

(©) [ 251 Shaftbush X2
ik bt @ Suspension
mount (+1.0)

M3 %8 screw X4
LA

@ Suspension mount

spacer 0.5mm S
Ofm 4845 Bat connector X2 e San Iwirne peets for
~ AL HEESRH RS RE

RMX 2.5 Classic 7



7z PARTS BAG g

[ofiati s

i*- li:} Lij O '«b.,_%'
- ™
|

- 0

O O 00

Front head mount & X1
A A

f’ﬁ

LY
i~
{

t//]

—

Front head mount B X1
i R

Front upper arm 2

Front upper arm mount 1
Bil_HE

L]

=

58X 26 Adjuster X2
i

L (7N
Bag 1 | © Arm shaft bush A 2
| ;,2 ERHE A
l\; .,
i =X
I p—
rr:\\ Arm shaft bush B X2
M3 X8 screw X2 | ¢ I ST I
T sy :--““ﬂ | mwnzp
N/
1/.‘, T g
{ R ,"C\I J 2% 6 X1 Spacer X2
M3 X 14 screw X4 gl B
B
AT A AT A ATM LTk /’6\,' —‘ 2X6X2 Spacer X2
M3 %30 screw X2 el B
L i
[ by 3X6 X7 Spacer X2
228 shaft X2 =/ o
=l =

- FRONT UPPER ARM

AE8=EW Front upper arm assembly
B N

@ Front upper arm

€ Arm shaft bush A

..f'-_
B

Q) 5.8 x26 Adjuster

ooy AT

\ -.

0 2 X6X2 Spacer

) 2X6 X2 Spacer £

/

oo

IS =
i\ ;\.\I :ﬂ-‘::ﬁg
O 2x28 Sha/ M

~

/

@ 228 Shaft

=

# Please keep the rest pars for
the next steps.

HEHEH TR RER

€ 3 X6X7 Spacer

A M2 X4

@ Front upper
am set

RMX 2.5 Classic 8



7z PARTS BAG E

- STEERING ARM

HaEya

= ALY Steering arm assembly ;
= IR ST i
= |
Steering arm A X1 |
= W A |

200 5X8X25
/JI?;__-W\\E}:____\I — Oz, |
ol 7 ering arm -

\O U_,.G

Steering arm C X1

s T__:Zf.—:fir‘:ggh\umlc
o=

Steering joint plate 1
B e

T MM R

Steering arm post *1

e

M3 X20 screw X2
TS Wk

M3X10 screw X1
(HJRE

M2X8 screw X2
(R

(m
Ej:uﬂm 4.8X4.5 Ball connector X 2
dae

i 4.8 Ball connector %1
) R

© 5X8X2.5 Bearing X4
LE

3G X2.5 Bearing %4
W

(O)f]  3%55%2 Spacer X1
e ®H

@ Steering arm B

Ball bearing

?\ff/a @ 5%X8%25

l @ Steering

=2 arm C
/o

#48xX45
Ball connector

36X 2.5 Bearing
M3 12 screw

6 &

B Steering joint plate

LTFY Attaching steering arm

TUEEEE Y H

& Tighten M3 X 12 screw first, and then loose it
till the steering joint plate tuming freely.
S e TN S > 12 U B R 5 SR I T (] F Wi -

O W3 %20

RMX 2.5 Classic 9



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ STEERING SERVO

ABTEW Steering servo assembly

B R

Servo hormn 26T X1
25T a8

Servo hom 23T X1
23T AN

N —\
) = : = e
L S —"‘“-f’) @ Servo mount
4.8 Steering adjuster x2
nmm#g : @ 4.8%X4 5 S Ball connector

-\.-._._rl\ .| ?J’g;?ﬁmun[ X2 2 5
|| #The servosaver  ~ 1]~

O — || ErB8 degree is varied by the ,-r-

sefvo gear degree,
{7ER ] IR R RE 8 T

@ 38 0.5 Spacer

4.8 Servo adjuster A X1 e Pé'qg §?0 =/ @ —
EMRE R A Match parts with servo ™ . O Servo hom |
| S
4.8 Servo adjuster B %1 i ) ; : - .
ElEHTIR B
BTFY Servo saver turnbuckle assembly
M3 %8 screw X4 (B R

BERSEH:

M3X8 screw X1
A

# | ock the M3 set screw after the neutral point
adjustment finish of the next step.

F T B PP RA SR B TR M LT 4R 4

erppen 2.6 X10 screw X1
LN NN PR 1 Vo e

M3 X 10 screw X8
TR

| T 48X 45 S Ball connector X1

o B TR |/_-‘\.
i © 4.8 Servo adjuster A | ] =)
7\ 3XBX05 Spacer X1
\- | B
- #Please keep the rest parts for
et M3 X4 screw *1 the next steps.
i) it R B R RER

RMX 2.5 Classic 10



% PARTS BAGE* FRONT STEERING-SUSPENSION

aching front steering-suspension eering neutral point adjustmen
AMBEXW Attaching front steeri i - BEFY Steeri tral point adjustment
EHEIRE @ Steering adjuster ‘ B IRE

S o

© Fix the steering neutral point ] : w1 1]
[ A2 5mm bar penetrates the
| neutral point hole of the

| upper arm mount & steering
: joint plate & lower deck

| 8

LIEE smmBl#EF( CRWE)
(eI R) (B3R )P LT 85T

€ Lock the M3 set screw
THEMI LR

@ Tum on the power and let the servo tum to the neutral point
]z SRR TR ke 2

RMX 2.5 Classic 11



7z PARTS BAG”* E;EPEFI DECK

ﬁ\“_“*‘»ﬁm | m;xttachmg upper deck
f'o. b T BB

— #MST MGX Gyro
{5 O MST MG FER y

841015 (Mot included)

___— 0
ff—o“\ 7=

€@ Upper deck B

Gear box connector A X1
I A

2 (g @ Upper deck A \
L4
@ Strengthen post

Gear box connector B X1
fd ]
S Strengthen post X2
6=0 m
| : G *1
_ yro mount
\(Q\—f@/ e R
N A

Emllﬂﬂ M2.5 X6 screw X2
. TTIEA

{M M3 X8 screw X 16
[HERE

& Connector B

_—_ === F,:'O j] )_I:F—)T ‘}ﬁﬂf@@ -Q,;—_ 5 _EJ

¥ Connector A

d__——:__ ::___:::——__—_———.
S W) WG
e Q6 o o
Upperdeck B 1
“ae |

RMX 2.5 Classic 12



% PARTS BAG E < REAR SPOOL. SET

MBGTEW Rear spool. set assembly

e

%

I

i

£ I\-./' _z?%

~0) (%
A 2

F =
NS
A

4555

7y
M 01
&

B W o

T3
F
Bk
LN
A

W
N o
5 L]}

,
Q
A

WL

.
/
V(e

e L . LN

)
"

ML

P
[t
S22 0O
A

4 _}
s

;‘-E 1 o) %
n I\-'r d g 1 £

#Pleasebond by
the instant glue.
Differential gear 60T 1 il I B - @ 5X B8X5 Spacer

EEHE0T - § ‘ . - |
v/ O Fixture P —
| h‘ Ir( \(

@l_ongjmmﬁ‘ \\‘/\g\‘f)

"y

[

.
e l

7

?”(

<

?3?
E=z¥

”\‘ M3 X 16 screw X 1
e

B Jointring

/ o .

/' Short joint *1 =
¥ -

HHEAT ; ﬁq{\ \\

1 \_._ 1

'I+ \\"II _/'ll

10 %15 Bal bearing X2

i

@ Short joint
& 1015 Ball bearing

Jointring X2
BT @ M3X16

sy O | 5XBX5 Spacer 1
:/i ‘:\| wmhH
&/ J B
/,—-' _'"\-\.‘_\ g 4

\ Fixture :
600 B \

i -

\ ., l&‘ N
S ey \ &2
M Spool.nut X1 © Dincantal o ME NS -

I
o

RMX 2.5 Classic 13



% PARTS BAG 5 e HIBERREC

438 %3 Ball bearing *2
B

N 4X10X4 Ball bearing X2
- sk

e’ M3 %12 screw X1
| ki

:\ M3 X14 screw ®2

2
f;(fj\gf? Idler gear 22T X1

M3 X6 screw x1

5X10%4 Ball bearing *2
i

Al

ol

/ i 22T
23;5\;___%{5'? Rear gear box B %1
g (3 P
.\;\I‘L’]nv_, S|
2, >
{?/’f_\,]f; Idler gear 26T X1 ()| e ampotmomntid
| o K 28T
\\"_‘_—_‘.-/‘jj | _,f"_-_"
> O
i Center shaft x2 o
ﬂ:ﬁ O C\. Shaft support mount L1
.. 1 48
o 152 I\C' ‘
TN ol @ -
T % 3X6X0.5 Spacer X1
. - &=B @j ik
O- ESC rear moun *1
o, ESC 4

f.?_'“‘“-\ 4 %6 X0.3 Spacer X4
) M

[ Main shaft gear 20T *1

e x| 20T

{0 Rear gear box L

© 5X10x4
Ball bearing

B Max14

€ Rear gear
box Lg

MTTFY Rear gear box assembly
i e

O M3x12

ABEEW Shaft support mount assembly - MBTFW |dler gear assembly
A P e el
i’f,}'{\, | (,j\_ | € 4X10%4 Ball bearing
et | Shaft support mount L E Shaft support mount R \
< ‘ R | O CBEE : © Idier gear 26T (ﬂ_\\
— - | AT
| 1:1 1:1 ' e
o) | O] | 92

Q idier

gear 22T
@ 4X8X3 Ball bearing

5X10X4
© Ball bearing

@ Center shaft
et
) 4 X603 Spacer

@ Main shaft gear 20T =

F 0 A
2 = L) / =

dier gear 26T _. @ Diff. set
Idler gear 22T

RMX 2.5 Classic 14



% PARTS BAG g ~ MOTOR MOUNT

@ M3 x30

B ; /'DT\\ LNTIXW Attaching spurgear SN QY N T EET=cR Y . 8 RMX Motor HCG Mode
/IJ T s \R____ , FErAR RV EE DE RM X B O
Eod e 0 F M3 X 40
/ o e -H\ u/. s : : (5] @ M3X30
/ S \ ( y © 3X6X05
| : "| | - © 3 X6X0.5 Spacer Spacer
i ' \\, > | s & Alum. motor mount ;
' \\ / e \ @ Alum. motor for=s '
\ . o D) mount \/ o™
X @ o —— @
“a_h_____ B _____,r")__-_“"x_ -
—_— Alum. motor mount X1
0 % 56 R

0 o, B
/ ."//)—T’;El&\"l | Spur gear holder X1

\ Ny | eaE

2X9.8 Shaft *1

57 = @ mzx10
e ) Spur gear 48P 80T
/[ < ® m3xe @ Spurge @ 3X6X0.5 Spacer
S| '—"C\ | ,-)kl = I'% Spur gear & Max6 | @ 3X6X05 Spacer @ v3x10
= % | < %
?’I'.'. ¢ ,f/\ N o k) ,'Juli_‘- j{?ﬁPgBUT : # The spacers are removable when the gear gap is too small. | & {! Spur gear 48P BOT
S Ny o i S ELSE P2 ST o DR+ O R A8 ® M3 %6 @ M3 X6
) 4
LBETFY Attaching motor IV AN i RMX Motor HCG Mode
TR RVX O - RM X BB, =
(O) 3X6X0.5 Spacer X7
hle, B
e M3 X8 screw X4
Lodbritadbir BTkl
M3 X 10 screw X2
M
l-’ M3 X6 screw X4
o RS
(lreoo M3 X8 screw X 4
AR A :
M3 %10 screw X2 (Mot iI'tC|Ll'dEd.l.}J
! O M3x5 c
M3 X6 SCrew ®32
M3 X 30 screw X1 0O 3XeX05
AEE WS /“, Spacer
O ] M3 X40 screw X1 @‘jﬁ 6\
i s B ) : O 2 %605 Spacer

RMX 2.5 Classic 15



M, _f.r.f w../.
NN
3D, _Qm_.fmwn..uf
RN W
W&ﬁ; AN\ A
|

W ) n..w A /
] DS

Gear ratio
ElE

8
)-

Differential gear 60T
shaft gear 20T

Ly
a |l c
> 5 ﬂmm
8 BgR
3 238 5|,
o B £ M
s 8
o o w
2 ?2lo12(R18] &2
5 clv|°|o|o Su S
£ L ARl
<L ~—
~
clelelele| 2
QIR mm
-h.-.h

RMX 2.5 Classic 16



% PARTS BAG ~ DAMPER STAY

Front dma x1
LUpd 2 e

M3 X8 screw X4
(AR

(hﬂmmw M3 10 screw X4
[
M3 18 screw X2
TUER

4.8 Ball connector X6
SR

@ 3X55x%2
@ 3><5.5><2§gacer x2 Spacer

@ Nut

—~— @ 4.8 Ball connector
@ Rear upper turnbuckle

RMX 2.5 Classic 17



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ FRONT AXLE

Front upright R X1
W R

Front upright L 1
sl L

Brake calipers X2
B

\1 Wheel hubs (large)
| lbrake disc shaped) *2
| FE R ORI TR )

|”-\]~ ] 5.8 4 Ball connector L %4
L_AH BB )

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X 2
LT

M2X 4 screw X2
ERE
— 2X9.8 Shaft x2

il

5x8 Ball bearing >4
B

537 X0.3 Spacer X2
wmE

MEXW Front axle assembly

[
@ 2V\D Axle

i
rer
~Q i
v 4 ¥
- Disc brake sticker /@i\‘ 0% / ..
© 58 Ball bearing

{i Wheel hubs

584 Ball
connector L

@2)(9_88!131‘[&:(
© 5X8 Ball |
=

.
bearing * ALy

i {& Brake calipers
A =
© 4.8 4.5 Ball connector

. @ Front upright R

{E Brake calipers @ 20D Axle

MTTFY Attaching front axle

FUHIR

% © 2x98 Shaf

O 5.8 X4 Ball connedor L ||

# 5.8 x4 Ball connector L

© 4.8X4 5 Ball connector

L

2N

Ay 5
/nf/*\ / N
i
t l'l:'lll )
e

@ Disc brake sticker

RMX 2.5 Classic 18



% PARTS BAG = REAR AXLE

EEREE

LGEW Rear axle assembly © 48 X4.5 Ball connector
Tl P

Brake calipers X2 © Whesl

R

Cross joint X2
i

= (s &0 2X9.8 Shatt
'IG//K\ ! M2 X4§:ﬁ$ X2
|j\&\h J/J " ' STEP 2 4 Mng rear axle
- M2.5X25 scrow, ®2 -

(® Wheel hubs

@ 5x11 Ball bearing

© Rear upright X2

Make 2
@ 1015 Ball bearing

© Steel CVD universal shaft 48

Wheel hubs (small)(brake disc shaped) X2

5X7X0.1 Spacer
TR () (R D) N

5% 11 Ball bearing X2
i)

@ Disc brake
sticker

1015 Ball bearing X2
B+

@ Brake calipers "*“‘aq c /"EQ
/ Pl \?—-,-/_‘\\ll {‘:

5 X7 X0.1 Spacer X2
O 2

S
O M2 x4 'y
2% 22 Shaft X2
=4
|_ @ 2X22 Shaft
2X0.8 Shaft X4
— =
O 5X7X0.1 Spacer
4.8X4.5Ball connector X2
O Lk = O Wheel hubs
o |
Flease tigmen set screw
Wheel axle *2 3mm on the flat.
O LAY wegw
© &
L
" Steel CVD universal shaft 48 X2
EWEC VD 45 @ Disc brake sticker

RMX 2.5 Classic 19



% PARTS BAG g ~ DAMPER

- ':-\ f AN C"| it | ——
|||m| ull I..|'. '.HH fif .'..',. A AMTZW Damper assembly =)

Hu il |L| ik lhf"“ 'F"lu\ h" R B

1l EHL (1]

II|‘|| |III ||1 I| IIIIII]III||||||I ||||| a /

"""' "" I[VAVAVAURVAVAVAVIA |
Hard coil sprin 3Imm Xz Snftooll sprin 3Imm X2 i
(gold) 2 g (purple—grgen 0 Fin T Eg @ Damper cylinder
EERIERE 31 mm (&) R RIEE 3imm Gk =oly i .

x4 == @E-dip .
10.8%09
Make 4 O-ring
Damper cylinder X4 * *
ERMA Spring retainer (red) X 4 @ Piston rod .
AR el (5T)
I I
Pistonrod x4
ERWD
[ Piston X4
B E

Pull down piston and pour oil into
cylinder.

Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
piston up and down.

RIF A LAGE R G TR R STk -

K,

BRI Damper adjuster x4
IR T

Cylinder cap x4

7N\
N\

# Cylinder cap
10.8%0.9 O-ring x4
= 3
,—_—\
7N
|

1A ,l'jl'

\:—_—_‘:f//
Damper retainer x4 %1 O=ri %
ool ol 12 lgmnng <

= /'_{)

.f/ N °
| / Damper O-ring P3 X4
\L_, | ERH O
Oil seal >4 y
EE AT r}\g E-clip X8

o R Pull down piston rod Smm, attach cylinder cap

= T and absorb oil overflow with tissue paper. Y

|f':|5i\‘| [ HERL T S 8 ¢ 3% SRR 1 AP LB L R - : @ Demper retalnes @ Shock spring
= = @z Front -Gold Bl
Rod guide x4 M3 X4 screw X4 Rear - Purple-green i ko
ERM T TEA

RMX 2.5 Classic 20



ABETFY Attaching front damper

- BATTERY MOUNT

[FRoNT]>-
7z PARTS BAG

-" e, '\ # Recommended banaz_gleasmm
- y ‘,T ; | L98 x W48 X H27mm (not exceed)
T .

R RE (B8 X WABXW2Tmm) R LAty

k!

are able to be cutted off

to apply tgse battery measurements. | <

o AT RS -

| #The bum

Battery mount & X2
Witk A

Caz

Ri# 5.0

Battery mount B X2
M3X8 screw X4  R-clp 5.0 X4

Wi g
Battery mount C X2

W C

TIERGRR

[

RMX 2.5 Classic 21



# Recommended battery measurement
L140XW48 XH27mm hot exceed)
R (B 40 X W48 XM2Tmm) R LPIE Wi !

# The bumps are able to be e L
cutted off to apply the battery |-

measurements.

AR TR 8 -

A

%z PARTS BAGg* ;‘f\lﬁHEELE

Wheel hub spacer 1.0 X2 BEXYV Attaching wheels
RS 1.0 KRS

% NOT induding. FRONT|»
Please refer 1 MST website for the [FRONT|
wheel & tire types.

BRI R R -
[ wwaw.re-mst.com

RMX 2.5 Classic 22



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~BUMPER & BODY MOUNTS

Bu T SL| 1
o

©p ©
O D@

Q

O
— =T~ —
Bumper mount X1
fh AR T B

1t M X
@@ DEJ iﬁa’:mm cover 2

*
@@ DE) gggfﬂmmicﬂverf. 2

FJ\OOC}DOODODOOO J

LT
Rear body mount X2
T

E OODODDDOOGODDDODO)

Front body mount 2
miEE

(ﬂmmmﬁ M3 X 10 screw X2
(AR

(:m M3 X8 screw X2
(Al S

M3 <8 screw X7
S

[]:Ilm M2 X8 screw X4
(IS B

ABTZW Attaching body mounts

T R

@ Body mount cover L
8 M2xX10

€ Rear body mount

_B Body mount cover M

©

Please trim the body mounts length for car shell,
then attach the body mount cover.
RS S RN R R -

RMX 2.5 Classic 23



M2X4 Screw X8

(s R

110004

M2X8 Screw X2
T

M2XB Screw X4

(]:nm W)
110045

M3IXE Screw X5

G]Bm B
110001

M3 *¥8 Screw X256
i R
110002

M3X10 Screw *9
WA
110026

M3X12 Screw X1
(i R
110029
M3IX14 Screw X8
{ K
110061

M3 X168 Screw X1
W

110088

M3X20 Screw X2
(D Rk
110088

26%10 Screw 1
i AR
110025

M3 X4 screw X4
L e S
110089

M3Ix8 Screw X27
TR
110005

M3*10 Screw *10
IR

110082

M3X12 Screw X2
ot
110043

[ |

M3 20 Screw X2
A
1Moo

|

3X6X05 Spacer X8
e
10047

3XgX05 Spacer X1
B
10048

4X6%03 Spacer X4
B

BT

5X7X01 Spacer X2
BH

E0E

5XTX03 Spacer X2
BH

000

3IX6X25 Beang X4
wE
120024

5X8 Bearing X4
Lt

120017

4 X583 Ball bearing *2
itk

120013

58 Ball bearing X &
i
120003

4 ¥10 Ball bearing X2
Hi#

120018

10215 Ball bearing X4
B
120001

5X10 Ball bearing X2
s

120002

5X11 Ball bearing X 2
it
120011

4.8 Ball connector X7
PR
210161

4.8 Ball connector L X2
WA (R
210344

4.8 %45 Ball connector X8
HEg#s
310001

4.8X4,5 8 Ball connactor X1
ERTR
210433
5.8X4 Ball connactor L x4
EITR R )
210491
M3X6 Screw X2

T W)
N

M3XB Screw X4
Bk Hali
1120

Flange nut M4 X 4
S

1101%

Cross joint X2

[B] =
o

M3X30 Screw X1
HEERES

110100

AL

(0

M3 x40 Screw X3
AR RS

110091

200 Ade X2
[ ol e

820085

Wheal axle X2
B

[_ol
310006

M3IX3 Screw X3

m s 1M
110035
M3x4 Screw X1
i e

110083

A

M3 X30 SetScrew X6

75 Ak e
1oim
2X9.8 Shaft X7
o]
Hon7
2X22 Shaft X2
— & ) Lo
310047
2X28 Shaft X2
[ ] ]
310108

{ |

2.5%48 Arm shaft x4
RS

310048

N N

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X2
RS H 0 5mm
820063
R-clip 50 X4
RS0
B200TSBK

Wheel hub spacer 1.0 X2
WES 1.0
E20049

421 x2
I i —

019
o]

) =
Alum. Main shaft 20T X 1

B Ed FH 20T
Hovie

©

Steel CVD universal shaft 48 X2
ARCVDWE. 48
820136

AN MO

31:1111 ®2

m‘laim ()
Ba0104

Haﬂi coil spring 31mm X2
Hl!lalmm &)
820103

Damper cylinder X4
i1t
210071

210057

Damper retainer X4
AR K

Qil seal x4
AWM BET T
130004

R-I:N:I%IEIB' x4
AR BT B
210235

10.8X0.9 Oring x4
fat: |
130032

12X1 O-ing X4
om

120045

Spring retainer red) x4
SR W (6D
01068

E-clip %10

EfEn

11003

Damper O-ring P3 X4

AMEON
130028

M3X4 screw X4
I:ﬁm T
110089

RMX 2.5 Classic 24




o] +10 o

|

X1

[ o] 20 [o) |

Suspension mount set (+1,0/-2.0)
TR (+1.0 / -2.0)

MRS R s (kR

Wheel hubs w/disc f—\:&s (large) with sticker

RMX 2.5 fittings
RMX 2 5 B
230144

Enlarged brake calipers (red)
DR RE-F i G
210510CR

RMX 2.5 Classic 25



RMX Rear spur gearbox set

Qe

|dler gear set & ball diff. gear
ﬂﬂﬂ&ﬁﬂﬂ

motor mount (black)
(L)

IR}
LT}
oo
oo

mw& spacer

WMERNA (=)
2100630\)

RMX Ball diff. joint

RMX 2.5 Classic 26



Front head set
TR A
230085

COOOQOOO0O0O0QO0OQO0O0 ]

@@

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOJ

=
gDOOOOOOOODOO j
:

:

OOOOODOOOOOOOODDOJ

Ca'bmzpnst set
B
210381

RMX 2.0 RTR fittings
@@ X2 RMX 2.0 RTR &
X2 2R

.___-————'—“‘_/—————_—_______-.‘—.’_—_—_—-‘_-—‘—‘—'\
e~ v

g
230073

oo/

o o I EEBT— 555

HT Rear lower amm (4holek) & wheel hub X2
HT #TRW (47L) & B
2100701

3
e\o0
Front wheel hubs
TSR
230086

RMX 2.5 Classic 27



FPARTS CODE

110001 Round head screw M3 X8 (10) 110100 Cap screw M3 X30 (8) 210235 Piston spacer set 230141 RMX ball diff. joint (spur)
110002 Round head screw M3<8 (10) 110101 Countersunk screw M3 X 20 (8) 210344 Ball connector nut L 4.8 (4) 230144 RMX 2.5 fittings
110004 Round hesd screw M2 X4 B) 110103 Set screw M3 %30 (8) 210381 Car body post set 310001 Ball connector 4.8 €4.5 (5)
110005  Countersunk screw M3X8 (10) 110120 Round head screw wwasher M3 X8 (8) 210433 Ball connector 48X4.5S (5) 310006 Wheel axle (2)
110011 Cap screw M3 X6 B) 120001 Ball bearing 10 X15 4) 210491 Ball connector L 5.8 X4 (4) 310008 Piston rod (4)
110013 E-clip 2.0 (10) 120002 Ball bearing 5x10 (4) 210510CR  Enlarged brake calipers (red) (4) 310047 Arm shaft 2.0x22 (2)
110015 Flange nut M4 (4) 120003 Ball bearing 5X8 (4) 230041 Wheel hubs w/disc shape (large) 310048 Arm shaft 2. 5X46 (4)
110017 Shaft 258 (10) 120011 Ball bearing 5x11 (4) 230058 Steering arm set 310103 Arm shaft 228 (2)
110025  Tapping round head screw 2.6 X10 (8) 120013 Ball bearing 4 X8 X3 (2) 230060 Battery mount 310106R  Spring retainer fred) (2)
110026  Round head screw M3 10 (10) 120017 Bearing 5X 8 (4) 230062 Front arm set 310118 Alum. main shaft 48P 20T
110029  Round head screw M3 X12 &) 120018 Ball bearing 4 10 X4 2) 230063 Frant damper stay 310119 4X21 Steel canter shaft (2)
110035  Set screw M3 X3 (6) 120024 Bearing 3X6X2.5 (4) 230064 Rear damper stay 310122R  RMX Alum, spur gearbox motor mount (red)
110043  Countersunk screw M3 x12 (10) 130004 Qil seal (4) 230065 Front head s&t 820017 Spacer4 X6 x0.3(8)
110045  Round head screw M2 X8 (partial thread) (8) 130032 Damper cap Q-ring (10) 230066 ATHK Front wheel hubs 820018 Spacer 5X7x0.1 (8)
110047 Spacer 3 X6 0.5 (8) 130039 Wide balancing bumper sponge 230068 Spur gear 48P-80T 820020 Spacer 5 X7 x0.3(8)
110048  Spacer3X8X0.5(8) 130048  O-ring 121 (4) 230068 Suspension mount set (+1.0/~2.0) 820030 Crossjoint (2)
110052 Countersunk screw M3 x10(10) 130028 Damper O-ring P3 (blue) (10} 230070BK  Shaft bush & spacer sat 820049 Wheel hub spacer 1.0 (4)
110061 Round head screw M3 X 14 B) 148022P MST 48P Pinion 22T 230071 Upper deck connector B20063 Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm (4)
110063  Round head screw M2 X8 (8) 210031 Reinforced adjuster set 5.8 X 26 230072 RMX Lower deck 820075BK  R-clip 5.0 (black) (10}
110083  Set screw M3 X4 (8) 210057 Damper cap set 230073 RMX Upper deck set 820079 Damper plastic maintenance set (2)
110086  Round head screw M3 X 16 (8) 210063W  Shaft bush & spacer set (white) 230082 RMX 2.0 RTR fittings 820095 AKM 2WD axle (2}
110088  Round head screw M3 X20 &) 210070-1 HT Rear lower arm (4 holes) & wheel hub 230121 F & R Bumper set 820103 31mm Hard coil spring set (8)
110091 Cap screw M3 X 40 (8) 210071 Damper cylinder (2) 230135 Idler gear set & ball diff. gear 820104 31mm Soft coil spring set (8)
110088  Countersunk screw M3 X4 (10) 210161 Ball connector nut 4.8 (4) 230139 RMX Rear spur gearbox set 820136 Steel CVD universal shaft 48 (2)
B AR
110001 Pl R M3 18 (10) 110100 FEEEES M3 X 30 (5 (8) 210235 BmAsEERE 230141 RMX S S (B D
110002 7R FEERE M3 X8 (10) 110101 TR M3 20 (8) 210344 HEEIEL 4.8 (4) 230144 RMX 2.5 BofF4E
110004 7o M M2 x4 (8) 110103 7R LT M3 30 (8) 210381 B 310001 FI7S M AERTE 4.82¢4.5 (5)
110005  FRATESEHMI XS (10) 110120 P R FRa M3 X8 (B) 210433 PO B 4.8 4.5 5 (8) 310006 A A (2)
110011 RS M3 XE () (8) 120001 BH10X15 4) 210491 ERSERAR L 5.8 4 (4) 310008 BEE (4)
110013 E#020 (10 120002 1510 (4) 2105810CR  fnAakEE-Fif (5D (4) 310047 EHIEW2.0x22 (2
110015 IR M4 (4) 120003 B 5B (4) 230041 FERIS MRS (AR 310048 ERIEE 2 545 (4)
110017 #HiH 2 >9.8 (10) 120011 B 511 (4) 230058 EriEyE 310103 EHEIER 2 x28(2)
1100258  BEAMFFEEAE 2.6 <10 (8) 120013 B4 X8 X3 (2) 230060 TEAEER 3M0106R BEERER (D) 2)
110026 FREEEEES M3 10 (10) 120017 Bk 58 (4) 230062 ATEEA 310118 & ek 48P 20T
110029 RS M3 K12 (6) 120018 R4 210 x4 2) 230063 R 310119 421 W08 (2)
110035 AR M3 X3 6) 120024  HWERK3IXEX2.5(4) 230064 Eamy 3M0122R  RMX S5 &id s RaErE (f1)
110043 FRATESH M3 X 12 (10) 130004 BEEE (4) 230065 AR 35 820017 B H 4X6X0.3(8)
110045 AEEETEER M2 X8 (25F) (8) 130032 Bl FEOE (10) 230066 ATH AR 820018 A 5X7X0.1(8)
110047 B 3XEX0.5(8) 130039 CURyE = B e 230068 A 48P -80T 820020 BA 5T 0.3 (8)
110048 A 3Xx8x0.5 (8) 130049 Q| 121 (4) 230069 THRYEEE (+1.0/ 2.0) 820030 R (2)
110052  RARESMAMIX10 (10) 130028 FEEAROE P3 (85 (100 230070BK.  #EmetHi 820049 wESR 1.0 (4)
110061 T AR M3 14 (8) 148022P MST 48P BN 22T 230071 iR e A 8200863 EBWERE0.5mm (4)
110063 R EERAE M2X8 (6) 210031 LR 5.8 26 230072 RMX EAE B20075BK R## 5.0 (&) (10)
110083 Ffl bt M3X4 (8) 210057 BmEE F e 230073 RMX Zi%ifsE 820079 BEEHD (2)
110085 Y FEERE M3 K16 (8) 210063W $EERAME (2 230092 RMX 2.0 RTR 88 820095 AKM TR 2)
110088 7o TR M3 %20 (8) 210070-1 HT & THE (470) & WEE 230121 Al AR 820103 31mm R REEE (8)
110081 EEEEMS M3 K40 FS) (E) 210071 MEmaRE (2 230135 EREER TR E 820104 Imm e mIEwRE (8)
110099 FETEE M3 X4 (10) 210161 HEIR 48 (@) 230139 RMX iUl 820136 W|RCVDEES 48 (2) 026267
L
V=Y p A O —— Msr
IM3X SPESD TECHNOLOGY

1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR




	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic2
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic3
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic4
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic5
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic6
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic7
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic8
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic9
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic10
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic11
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic12
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic13
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic14
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic15
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic16
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic17
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic18
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic19
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic20
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic21
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic22
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic23
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic24
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic25
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic26
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic27
	026267 RMX 2.5 Classic28

